PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Arima Computer Corporation | 03/18/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Flextronics Computing Mauritius Ltd. |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Level 3, Alexander House |
| Internal Address: | 35 Cybercity |
| City: | Ebene |
| State/Country: | MAURITIUS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11543379 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-770-0051
Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP
Address Line 1: 8055 East Tufts Avenue, Suite 450

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50224-00685

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert G. Crouch

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentAgreement#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1154337

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

| Whereas, Arima Computer Corporation, an corporation residing at |
|--|
| No.758, Sec. 4, Ba-De Road, Taipei, Taiwan, hereafter referred to as the assignor and |
| former owner of all rights in connection with the inventionTABLET PC AND_ |
| METHOD FOR KEYBOARD CONTAINING THE SAME for which an application |
| for a United States Patent was filed on 2006/10/4 and has been assigned united |
| States Application Number 11/543,379; and |
| Whereas! Flextronies Computing Hauritius Ltd. an corporation ding at Level 3 Alexander House, 35 Cybercity, Elbene, Mauritius. |
| lerealter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and |
| interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made. |
| Name: David Su Signatures David Su Date: March 18, 2008 |

ACC-06-01-US

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/08/2010

1,,